No. V-16015/5/2014-15/E-office/IT
Government of India
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation
National Sample Survey Office
(Field Operations Division)
Sankhyiki Bhawan,
GPOA Building, CBD Shahdara,
Near Karkardooma Court,
Shahdara-110032
Dated: 01.12.2017
To,
The Director,
Computer Centre,
R. K. Puram, New Delhi.

Subject: Training on e-office for officers/officials of the NSSO (FOD) Hgrs. regarding.
Sir,

I am directed to refer to the Minutes of the first Meeting of the newly constituted
TAEC, MoSPI vide O.M. No. U-11014/IT/TEC/1/2002 dated 11.09.2017 wherein, the TAEC
in the said meeting discussed that the ministry needs to quickly shift to the e-office/e-file
mode as it was a mission mode project of the Government. The Chairman of the committee
informed that the DSDD/Computer Centre will take a lead role in its implementation
including providing training to the officers and officials of MoSPI in collaboration with NIC.
In this context, it is to say that this office (FOD, Hqrs.) desires to organise a training on e-
office /e-file mode for officers and officials of FOD (Hgqrs.) at Computer Centre. Therefore,
Computer Centre is requested to kindly arrange training on e-office/e-file mode for officers
and officials of FOD (Hqrs.). Three lists of participants have been attached with this letter
and two more would be sent to computer centre at the later stage.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

‘e
(Rohit {:@g

Assistant Director (IT)



LY

S.No. |[Name Designation Section Email ID
1|{Rattan Lal A.O E-V rattan.lal60@gov.in
2{Jagdish Kumar A.O E-VI hq.e6-fod@nic.in
3|Pradeep Singh 150 APAR pradeep.singh91@gov.in
4{Sunil Kumar S.S5.0 SE hq.se-fod@nic.in
5|D.C. Pandey S.S5.0 SE hq.se-fod@nic.in
6|Shakuntla Sharma S.S.0 MS shakunatala.sharma62(@nic.in
7|Brijesh Kumar Sharma |[S.S.0 PA to ADG |brijesh.sharma62@gov.in
8|Basant S.S.0 IS hq.is-fod@nic.in
9|Nirmala S.5.0 144 nirmala.78@gov.in
10{Jagpal Singh Malik S.8.0 UFS js.malik58(@gov.in
11|Dinesh S.S.0 Coord dinesh.83(@nic.in
12|L.R. Meena Assistant E-I hq.el-fod@nic.in -
13|Kalpana Sharma Assistant E-IV kalpana.sharmaS8(@nic.in
14|Bharti Harplani Assistant E-IT bharti.harplani62(@nic.in
15{Pulkeshan Kumar 150 Court case |pulkeshan.kumar83@nic.in
16|Sakshi Malhotra J.5.0 Vig sakshi.malhotra90@nic.in
17|Deepa M. Ekka J.S.0 RTI deepa.m81(@gov.in
18|Suresh Kumar Meena  |J.S.0 OM suresh.meena88(@nic.in
19{Davinder 4.5.0 E-V davinder.yadav88(@gov.in




S.No. |[Name Designation|Section Email ID
1|Rajesh Kumar J.S.0 E-VI rajesh.kmr1983@gov.in
2|Manish Sinha S.8.0 IS manish.sinha71@gov.in
3|Saurav Sen Gupta S.S.0 MS saurav.sen81@nic.in
4|Smt. Poonam Assistant  |E-VI hq.e6-fod@nic.in
5|Abhishek S.S.0 SE abhishek.77@nic.in
6|Arun J.S.0 MS arun.86(@nic.in
7|Kuldeep Singh Gwal 1.S.0 IS kuldeep.gwal81@gov.in
8|Jay Singh Yadav 1.S.0 Coord jay.yadav89@gov.in
9|Ravi Roushan 1.5.0 UFS ravi.roushan89@gov.in
10|Somvir J.5.0 IT som.vir86(@nic.in
11|{Raju Chaudhary J.S.0 E-II raju.chaudhary84(@nic.in
12{Jay Singh Yadav J.S.0 Coord jay.yadav89@gov.in
13| Varun Kumar J.S.0 E-1 varun.kumar90@gov.in
14|Pradeep Singh 5.0 APAR pradeep.singh91(@gov.in
15{P.S. Kalra Steno-I PA to DDG  |[prem.singh61@nic.in
16| Antonis Xess Steno-1 PA to Director |antony.xess74@nic.in
17| Vishwas I. Daisal Steno-II PA to DDG |vishwas.dasial81@nic.in
18|Devender J.S.0 SE devender85@gov.in
19|Mrityunjay Sharma J.S.0 Vig hq.vig-fod@nic.in
20{Bimla Rawat Dt Court case hq.courtcase-fod@nic.in




S.No. [Name DesignatiqSection Email ID
1|Dhiraj Kumar Singh J.S.0 E-II dhiraj.singh88@nic.in
2|Karuna Rai Jr. Trans. [Hindi hq.hindi-fod@nic.in
3[Nikhil Khera J.S.0 E-IV hq.e4-fod@nic.in
4|Antima chaudhary J.S.0 E-IV hqg.e4-fod@nic.in
5|Raushan Kumar Pathak [J.S.0 Coord raushan.kumar90@gov.in
6|MANISH SAINI J.S.0 IS manish.saini87@gov.in
7|Sunny Chauhan J.S.0 SE sunny.chauhan87@gov.in
8|Monika Mittal Steno-I  |PA to DDG monika.mittal67@nic.in
9|Amit Kumar J.S.0 MS kr.amit48@gov.in
10]U.M. Khan Steno-I _|PA to ADG |hqg.del-fod@nic.in
11|Neeru Gera Assistant |E-II neeru.gora58@nic,in
12|Balraj Singh 18.0 UFS balraj.bana84@nic.in
13|Naveen LD.C E-IV naveen.tomar@nic.in
14[Sandeep L.D.C E-1 sandeep.kohar88@nic.in
15]|Arti Kandari 1. D.C E-V arti.kandari86@nic.in
16|Jyoti Rani L.D.C E-IV Jyoti.thakran90@gov.in
17|Sharad Kant Gupta Jr. Hindi hq.hindi-fod@nic.in
18|Manik Chandra Mishra |J.S.0 E-IV manil.mishra85@gov.in
19|Barkha LY IEN barkha.77@gov.in
20{Monu Yadav LD Vig monu.yadav95@gov.in




